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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at _@ M 2

of. fémh%ﬁuw %/’ agl /.t af it _ﬁfc/,f’f T
s d.)

Nam (Sex.)

(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. LiviNG OR ; . DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) Deap. THIBE. AR IxpiaN Broop.

Z, bt ; ENTFIAN,

NAME OF MOTHEB

% Im::q/ ZZAW do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to . 44%

(Parent, guardian, or next of TR e T Y e R T g S T 0 SR

enrollment in said school for a period of = é/ . years, and also obligate myself to abide by
1 ot less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SOHOOL. i Sl : CAUSE. GRADE,
DTS b7l '
8 / S / 6 L\J
7
2
3.
4

I’urent guardnan or next of kin.)

P. O. address: _.-——-M ________________________

Two witnesses: M
............... }LM e
a 6—870
/ jm;-?*t_. S Y

.—"1 B




L

PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.
I hereby certify th% I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and find AL to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

Zk
This 02_4{_'—: _____ day of .-,_C:({.b o AT e y 1914~
_______ /& ﬂ’z‘{iw‘ﬁ”é{@— {»7/_‘-767 /’? 527

(.~ Physician at Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and ceytificate, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of __. L/ZW‘&L&;—W"/L

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and

if it lives near the public school why it can not attend guph school. )
N s it

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This .. 34 . day of M ------ , 191 %/W@ZWJ‘—

Ageﬁ/t’ag Superintendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on -y I made a careful exami-

(As soon after arrival as possible.)

sl e e nugdn o ey o SRR oI R A TN

nation of the physical condition of

the foregoing application, and found _.________. <o el E S

Sechool Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case,

1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” “‘guardian,’” or *‘next of kin,”” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. —870
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NAME
Tribe { SR } ﬂ il State
-
Age 7 /l 7 years Respiration ﬁ/
Height ._._____ ,9-'- it A-f.{'z—.._-.ms. Insp. ng ...........

Mensuration {

Weight ___________ / 5 ? _____________ Ibs.

Exp.___..uz,z_*_“_

Male.

Sex{ Female:

Condition of, Eye&-/fk@feﬁm«.{
Ears \j‘:.n,% = M-W
A

’4 2
Temperature .../ ( . o A S Vaccination ../ Cervical gla ot 20
Pulse ,7L _________ . Vision __/‘{M( ................. Skin i
dmspection — oo e e =
Palpation ________ ﬁ%m_ PRSI T el ol 1 |
Pereassion . U Sl e - P e e B L e TEREE it ol
i
Anseafation o inn e s i e e s e e e e SR S
Wamed, .. .. ... @b L e L
7 P T ot ? 7 (7T ) SRS SN = S S SR B QOO0 oLt N S e
FAMILY HISTORY.
LIVING. : CONDITION OF HEALTH DEAD CAUSE OF DEATH
= o 2 i = = E =t =
Father: -l %{g: 4| -SSR f | e e o
MOEHEE . s mm el s AT o B e R e e R S Y
e N ¢ BT T R S ‘ 7 ST R T
o e IR | S T ; ________________________________________________
————— ==, I TS I ————— -_— - -
Personal history e R e S e B
Present condition ___ e e o et e e L
m ........ s Mi D,
g&=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreseryation schools. Tt should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The 1averse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1965
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PUPIL’S DENTAL RECORD. Z’/

Senools . ol e s o SR Y, ™ 1111

- ".:.—- ._ .., .=.-_-.-- - A
E7 26 2524 23

==

18 17
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' OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
Name of Studcnt %W\,ZL/O @)?‘VM lome Address ___& }7 7??

Home Address

e

@mm

Eoance /? Bratee /O =)=/ LL  snop

‘Patron @ L&:n.:alityuI
A;iress v p R. R. Station
Recommended by i

School

| Grade in

Grade of Home Church

_g:::ieng_f L{_-’/_ -”_/ S [ g:::med Q__Q == / 6 Wages

_ YAWMAN & ERRE MFQ. CO., ROCHESTER, N, Y.

TOTAL OR

JAN. | FEB. | MAR. = APR, |Mmr ‘JUNE JuLy ] AUG. | SEPT. OCT. | Nov .iluac AVERAGE

Days in
School

Conduct

Ability

Health

Earnings

ETiCTE T



of Student

OUTING RECORD — CARLISL

 Home Address

Tribe

&

: Date of
ntrance

Shop

JAN.

APR.

MAY

JUNE

JuLy

AUG,

SEPT. QOT.

NOV.

'DEC.

TOTAL OR
M'E%’GE

Age at
‘Entrance

- Patron
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Days in
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~ Grade of Home ‘Church e o Fimlls ey
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need
of Federal aid.

Name of child. . LAldh Ll f OO Vst ... Age._ ¢

Home post office . w«l&‘_ﬁ.ﬂ L ::f_.___/%'_}., AL, .

e A____.---____}______

S

Weibed  — - ___'-‘-; A A BN Degree of Indian hloo(l___.gf.'..;f_--_,,.-_-"- Rl e W

How many acres of land do you own.____ {4 Ll e ¢ Location

What is the annual income from your land .. __ . _e9wss
Do you have any other income . . .f *‘f*!.d/j_ el o How much __ ’X/ A’ /4},.;_' }.gﬁ:rj "
Is your father living .. _. _ _.*_'1*\.;-_&.?9%-__ -l e L
Father’s name.__ __ -/_'_‘ A (a4

Home post oftfice __ _ o= bt (L¥3 1

Prikieomme —  cn e cwme— _A__E(_-: g =i

Is he g eitizen - ..ol o 88

&

How much land does he own._ ... 2 & .. .04 Allotment No. .. ===

What isiits estimated valme s s e e e e ot = miiis S o S e s RS e DS S S

What is the annual income from his land . . 77 __ = = . m e e o s

Does he have any other income__ .. __.._ /4 oo A 0 =

e U o i o o e e St e et | e

If so,howmuech.._-____ _ == . . S

Does your:-father pay taxes on land or:personal property. .« SSTNSE . oo -min o Lot aiionos o0

Is your mother living_.. .. ..__# L __.{',_.._g,,.. el

& A
L r. A § Jusi ST
Mother’s name---------_-_?ﬂ./ ";_ _,-',__‘,_ ALY o

Home post office .. __ . .. el f_.._J-_ﬁ___,",u: /4 //L/, G i e e R e e
§ ] . / 7

i 1] 7 RN [ . /AR Degree of Indian blood_____ r_{‘i AN g

Is she a citizen________ .KZ _(_’[{': _____________________________ .

i e e e e i e =

How much land does your mother own .__. _. ’I’v =_y_r __________________ Allotmient. Nol e Lo

What is its estimated value____ .. .T°°% . L i

e e e i e R E e



What is the annual income from her land __ .__. .~ __ .

oEsshathaveater obhevlineome . B0 (L0 o o iay. UL il o 8 U

IEEsa@da o oSNl et a il L e i s
Does your mother pay taxes on her land Drfon parsonal properiy s Cate SRt s Mmoo TR
._ : : f
With whom do you make your home____'"_._l;i_' _'.-_.--_-_'_,_:_-__.;_\.'._-'j-‘;_-,,-'-f:-_ ¢ 5'1’%_;“ CLAAGT N
How many rooms in the house. ... _ f’_ el 5 - iy ) T e O
HOWma.ny]iveinthehouse_,_,_.______;:f'_'" b oL e S BN . gl Wl ol el Bt et (W0 |
How far is your home from the nearest public school __ L. w7 _-.;_'_’_‘—_. -l i e
Why do you not attend that sc.hoo]_____,._:iﬂ < -f” " OO e <l = 2
How many teachers employed there.. . . i ittt L e RRI L o LRI S
Howe sidny oradas i aimioaneds e e S e e i e e SRR e s el ER
Howanitysmontht oftaohoolieach Toam: s 2B PR b il e o Nt S el sl
—Did you ever-attend a public school. - ‘—:‘_‘"‘__—_'—___ s L = R R et A Wi L
B s el U e S e T Where ... . e e PO N S Lo T
How many brothers of school age have you.___ £ '_‘___L:_' ____________________________________________
How many sisters of school age have you_____. N, 2| el i et Wi iy SERE S
Are they in school . _ t? A e S S e NI o (U PSR b= b1 r ey o L0 0 (BT

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

s:q;e; mtendmt

NoTge.—One of these blanks should be iilled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his vepresentative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils coneerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated a,nd
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.



December 19, 1916.

Hrs Fe Te Hasn
Superintendent Pipestone Scheol
Pipestone, Ninnesetas ., - »

Deay Siri=

Replying to your letter sayinz that you are in need of a
single man for the pesitien of shoe and harnesssmaker at '&540 per
annum, I have $¢ say we have had cre of our atudents here under
conalderation Tor several daya wvul have Tinally decided that 1t
would not be Tor iy best welfare to racoumend hile for the pesition.

i

He iz a boy of spiendid character and can actual work in a shop
himself but I Tear ho would fall down as an instructor., He is a
Pueblo ond like many of his tribe, he hag a very poor congsand of
English. He 1s in the Tifth grade and has three more yoars belfore

his ternm eXxpires. I doubt toc the wisdom of gending a warm ¢linate
Yoy up into your cold country, gspecially at this time ef the vear,

Se I think that Charles Brown would better remaln here and compiecte

hls tern, I 4o not know of any one else whom I could recomend for
the pl&te.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
ERD



O. H. LIPPS. SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL \

CARLISLE, PA.

December 19, 1916.

Mr. Axel Johnson
Superintendent Omaha Agency, Macy, Nebraska. -

Dear Siri:-=

I have your letter of the 13th inst asking if Roy
Varner, son of Harvey Warner had any money to his credit in bank
here.  Our boek shows that there 1s abalance of $16.95 due RoY.
This ameunt hag been held pending the outcome of the trouble brought
. about by the less of a ticket which had been Placed



REFER TO NUMBER

4934
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

PIPESTONE SCHOOL, MINN.

December 4, 1916.

Superintendent 0. H. Lipps,

Carlisle, P.

Dear Sir:
I am in need of a2 single man for the
position of shoe and harnessmaker at 5540 per

annun. Can you recommend & suitable person

for the place?

Very respectfully,

07/"67 L lonnay”
Superintendent .
FT; K




. Bradley:
Mr. Mann of the Pipestone Schoel, Minn., writes

a8king if we can recommend a man for the position of shoe

and herness maker at $540 per annum for his school. Do

you know of anyone who eeuld fill this place?

L Respectfully,

L]




i
D Gradten, .



F. T. MANN, SUPERINTENDENT., REFER TO NUMBER

5085

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

PIPESTONE SCHOOL, MINN.

Q{“ December 26, 1916.

Superintendent 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr, Lipps:
I thank you for your letter of

December 19th relative to Mr. Charles

Brown, I agree with you that under the
o maiindion
circumstences +=&J it would nct be wise
to send him up into this cold climate.

. ‘ Again thenking you for your
interest,l am

Very truly yours,

FTM:K Superintendent.
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Decembver 6, 1917.

T IRL 40 ToUmeosd

Wre Joseph R. Nicholas
¥te Bethel, Pa.

asxnﬂm!:{ of tigemnt LM

Dear Sirte BT (LONNEE A3M

-1118 TaeC

Please send me m receipt of this
mmmmmﬂmmmmﬂm M; in Ml W %

ment for the wages due tharles Brown,”

of this aamalmwm mrmmm

Very truly yours

Superintentemt.
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December 31, 1917.

¥ r. Jogsph R. Nichelas
¥t. Bethel,Pa.

Giri-

Upon receipt of this letter, please send
me money order for$72.00, this being the amount
you ewe Charles Brown feor wages earned during the
lagt swumer,

After the 10th of January, 1918, the
i1l will be placed in the hands ef a ccllector.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
¥RD



February 8, 1918,

Justice ef the Peace
Mt. Bethel, Pa.

Dear 8Sir:-

During lagt menth, a conmunication was addressed
te you by Superintendent Francis of this school, requesting
that yecu celleet a bill of §78.00,wages due Charles Brewn,a
pupil of this sechool, from Jeseph R. Nicholas of Mt.Bethel.
Did you receive this communicaticn ? Please reply.

Very truly yours

NRD Chief Clerk in charge,



(,f&/B/

February 8, 1914,
Mr. George K. RFulney
Dridgeville, NeJ.
Dear 8irt- Can you find ocut for me the name of the Justice
of the Peace in Mount Bethel, Penngyivania ? Scnmetinme ago
I addresged

a conmunication to nim regarding the wazes due
Charles YA

8—-Brown_ from Jeseph R, Nichelas but have heard nothing

from him,' Thanking yeu for any help you can give me, I am
Very truly yours

HRD

Chief Olerk in tharge.



422

February 25, 1918.

¥r. Genrge ¥. Talmer
Bridgeville, N.J. 4 ﬁm
Dear Siri= I nave a letfer from your bey Charles asking abeout
the wages due hin frem Teseph R, Kichelagi™Sill. yru rlease tell
him that I nad te put tuis Bill inte thz hands of a Jusiice
of the Peace for cellaction and that I recelved a oheok Topr
§78.00, all the meney due Charlsg, Trom¥Wyr, Hichdlas, aprut
two weeks agc. “The cheek was dated March 1,19k% e I have not
been aple te get the,meney whut will féleow 1t up clcosely and
gee that Charles gets all that is coeming te hinm.

Very truly yours

HRD Superintendent,



ffl%

- Pabruary 13, 1918.

Hi. Bethel (Pa,

Dear lri= Yeur lefttor ef the ilth inst esclosing a
gheck for 278,00 nade payable o nme, and not geed until
Marcn 14,1918, 1s rececived.

Very traly yeurs

Superintendent.



yZV HIDRI VIEW FARM

JOSEPH R. NICHOLAS, PROPRIETOR

SINGLE COMB WHITE LEGHORNS
REGISTERED O. 1. G. SWINE

Mt. Bethel, Penna.,

Carlisle, ‘enna.

o S oy R T ey U, P Ol e S s - g Y 1 |~ T
Regret very mich that thru trusting too mueh to the word

other people in paying me for gooda, or rather stoek purchased, of

have been unsble to meet the bill of 78.00 agsingt me. I # have nes

oF L A RS X L L Ll

the sum

date comes due, for whieh please hold game, Will you algo please advi

me on receipt of this letter so T krnow it does not go agtray. Thanking

you for all past favors and hoping you will grant this one, I am




JOHN'FR
U T

yz-l-f’

Yiaxrch
Twentieth,
1 8 I &

jir. Gaoe. Ko Pulmer,
Bridgaville, H. Je

Deerx Sir:

1 am plad to know that Charles Erown has
decidei to remain with yon through the summer snd
T will boe glad to arrange this.

%ill you please tell Tharles that Hre
Joseph Nicholas senf a check for 78,00 for wages
to him over a month ago. “his check was protested
by the bank upon which it was drawn, snd we have
taken up the matter of settlement agaip with Hre.
Nicholas through the bank &nd expect s complete
settlemont soon. You can alsc tell Charles that
I will write him when the monoy is safely hers.

Very truly yours,

D=1 Chief Clerk in Chsrge
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

March 11, 1918.
Mr. Geerge K.Fulmer

Bridgeville,. N.J..

Dear Siri= I have a letter from Charl

wages Ter the ceming summer. He belleves he should have
$35 a menth this ceming season as he received §30 a menth
last swmmer, ﬂan you give him what he has asked ?
He wants a transfer if you carmet pay him nere.
Very truly yours

€8s Brown regarding his

—
|_/ g

/%tc<_.1-—_. i A

Ry oupcrin?egdeéi ;






March
Thirtieth,
2 % 31 8

Mre. JoS. Re. Hicholss,
¥t. Bethel, Pennsylvania

Dezr Sirs’
I am in receipt of your letter relative

to the money which you owe Charles Brown, &pd have

e
e

to advige that the full amount due the banx is

279 .85 Please send & money order for this smount
at your earliest opportunity and thus avoid any
further trouble.

Very truly yours,

D=-B Superintendent
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Joseph R. Nicholas

Hr. John Francis, Jr.,
Carlisle, Penna.

BPeax Sir;

Your notiwe recieved in regards to my check being protested =

and you did not mention the charges that followdd this protest. a }ﬁj

Iy brother needed very badly some money for & few daj
gnd he could not pay me back iﬁ time to meet the check thatl came gﬁ:ﬁ
bank from you. I presume the charges will by right fall on me for ¢
protest and will you pleage advise me what they sre., I will then sénﬁ
you a certified check to cover the total. ]
. Hoping to recieve a prompt reply, I am,

Very truly yours,
W a bm Hidri View Farm,
&7; g/f‘g(/\hé Mj ‘ﬁ{fz’{\ g :l ;




Hotel Teloridere




May
Hleventh,
2918

Parmers Trust Co.,
Carlisle, Pe.

Gantlemen:

Iam enclosing herewith a check for {79.86,
endorsed paysble to your order, which is to
cover the check of (78.00 deposited %o

- the credit of one of our studénts, Charles
Brown, and which was subsequently returned
for lack of funds in the bank on which

the cheek wep drawn.

$1.85 of the amount of the check herewith
covers the protest fees. I appreciste your
courtesy in holding this asceount open so
long, but it appears that the party who
madqﬁhe check which was turned down keeps
putting us off until I feel that it is
esking %oo wmuch to have you hold the account
Cpen any longer.

Yours  very:fruly,

Chief Clerk in charge.

P/8
encla
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BOTH PHONES

BRICK HOTEL

ROBERT CRAIG
Proprietor

Newtown, Pa., 6;//4 191 f

7 %w

|

e W/f/ézﬂf-—f&\ Loz /“(\ (_/
?Mfr - A N S SR & //.

et
2 ,&,7 %f “/u,mw
Zaiai _]/A %ﬁ._ /‘ﬂf-z/( e d i —-/—-—-r‘-'L--z_‘___”

s /

4

——r ey

\._\

&



2L

BOTH PHONES

BRICK HOTEL

ROBERT CRAIG

Proprietor

Newtown, Pa.,. y 191
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1ay 6, 1918. %,E

Y. Dy Ha Diﬂkﬁy %""—:
Newtown,Za.. : ks
Dear Mr. Dickey: DPlease have Charles Brown slign and endorse .«

the enclesed cheek fTor #79.85 and return it te me at once

ge that I may pay the bank what has been due them Tor aseone 5 &
time on acceunt of the bad check sent me by Jeseph R.Nicheolage.

Explain the necessity fer deing thls te Charles. Mo may net o
understand that bhe has heen credited with the ameunt of the baag
checks

k&

very truly yoeurs -

&

Superintendent.
Incl.

SANOHS HLOY



BRICK HOTEL

ROBERT CRAIG

Newtown, Pa., ‘5‘/ 7 : <.191 f




BRICK HOTEL

ROBERT CRAIG
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January 1%, 1918.

Justice of the Paace
Meunt Bethel, Pa.

Siri-

I enclese herewith a bill amounting te $78.00
agalnst Jeseph R. Nicholas of Meunt Bethel, Pa. fer
wages due Charles Brown, an Indlan pupil of this scheel
whe worked for him under our outing system from June 1,
1917 te August 31,1917,

 Will you please make this ocllection adding
to the ameunt due, your bill fer cellecting. I will
appreciate your promﬁt attentien te this matter.

Very truly yeurs

Juperintendent,
NRD (= h
Incleoasure

64

s,



January 14, 1918.

Joseph R, Nichelas, Dr.
e John Francis, Jr. Supsrintendent

For Charles Brown, Indlan pupil.

1911 Jares earmed
June & 22,00 g 2,00
July 20400 200
August 20.00

Bul.due 78,00

§ #2,00 $ 82.00

the
me

Te the balance due $73%.00 should be added $1.85 cost
of protest. The total amount due is $79.85.



Harch
Tourteenth,
A D FE S

Hr. Joseph R. HNicholas,
Portland, Pa.

Bir:

I am this morning in receipt of a pro-
test notice addressed to Charles Brown, executed
by Charles A. Somers, Notary Public at Portland,
Pa., regarding your check in Charles' favor for
$78.00 payadbls &t the Portland Hational Besnk &t
Portland, Pa. The check has been returned to us
for want of fundse.

Pleasse take immediste steps to meske this
check good so thet it will not be necessary for
me to take further action againat you.

Sincerely yours,

JF=R Superintendent




OFFICE OF

(ARLES J. SOMERS,
NOTARY PUBLIC.

Portland, Pa., Maxreh 11, 1918. .

To..Charles--Brown

Please take notice that...... dogeph R. Hicholas .

payable at the.....ROrtIandl Batdonal Benk .. .. ...
to the order of..... John Franeis Jre . .

from the date thereof and endorsed by you, has become due, has been presented for
payment, is unpaid, has this day been protested by me for non-payment, and the
holders look to you for payment thereof.
Yours, ;
el Noilzrrasa?.. Notary Public.



OFFICE OF

(LES J. SOMERS,
NOTARY PUBLIC.

Portland, Pa,;Mareh 11, 1918, - =
oo~ John Franagss Jr.. ..ot
Please take notice that...... Joseph Re. Nicholas ..
Cheak .. ......iafor$ 8400 ..., dated .Mereh 1.-1928

payable at the . ___.P_or:t_laﬁdfl‘i_a.tidnal...Bu.m—,.......... S

to the order of .. John Freneis Jrs ...

from the date thereof and endorsed by you, has become due, has been presented for
payment, is unpaid, has this day been protested by me for non-payment, and the

holders look to you for payment thereof.
Yours, s



JNTH G




~ GENERAL LAND OFFICE.

Form 4—115a.

UNITED STATES LANE

SCHEDULE of RECEIPTS ISSUED, from

e , inclusive.

S oSSR C e |

| RECEIPT

| NUMBER.

| (Must be entered
I' consecutively.)

SERIAL

NUMBER.

____________ et

....................



ﬁe‘w\na
Y To“ :z '\‘cof Ph“in Oy
g N A eunen)
Federdl T Caetit

: enadit to the eredit
of Chsrles Brown -

L __,"‘ $78. 00
7 )7 /

THE ,crr:'.-’ o

':;.T.’,‘;:w \L BANK
e LY ALV AR

mf',»l. 'i 318 o
JMERFTTRUSI tDFﬂPA"H:
"czﬂ OF CARLESLE, YA

L tur!uwl K, [Tiinas

s
-
”,
.".
— / 4
/‘ﬁ —~
( F o
g /-
e I ‘.‘ >
3 %



zﬂ/’///)'}/f/ j{{ ?7@4{244 Vi /7/)’ I/q 250
""';-.///2/7//// /f 0'///

/?/ //(/////

%ﬁjr// Vd- %-4-/(-/ //Laad,c,g Xﬁ/

f'&‘!/ﬁ?‘/ :/éf’d’“ﬂ(/”

LOER LITHO.CO WILKES- BARRE PA

Ry /JW ,/f))_z ‘:CZ‘J&/Q/ ~




RETURNED .

0 L

—
A

Amount §

] ’$ .

Fees §

A
gl Total $_\EL‘:’—

e

l
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- UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SS.
Portland, Pa,., March 1, 1918. HNo. 250

PORTLAND BATIONAL BAIK
Pay to the order of John Francis JTre ~----= cm——— $78.00.
Seventy eight and no/l00~ = = = = = = =« = = = = « = = =Dollars

Joseph R. Hicholas

BE IT KNOWN, That on the day of the date hereof, I, CHARLES J. SOMERS,
Notary Public for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, by lawful authority duly commissioned and
sworn, residing in the Borough of Portland, in the County of Northampton, and Commonwealth
aforesaid, at the request of the ... Portland Hationsl .

Bank presented the original ... cheek ... . whereof the above is a true copy, to

e Jog By Biah0l88 ... Cashier of the .
o Portland Netional ..Bank, where the same is made payable, and demanded from
him the payment thereof, and receiving for answer..... "Hot enough funds”

- .written notice as follows, to wit:

John Francis Jr.,

Charles Brown

Farmere Trust Company of Carlisle, Pa.
Franklin National Bank, Philadelphia, P=.
Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia, Pa,

Informing.... them..... . of the non payment thereof.
WHEREUPON, I, the said Notary, at the request aforesaid, have and do hereby solemnly PROTEST
against the drawer of the said .. gheek and all others concerned, for all Exchanges, Re-Exchanges,
Costs, Damages and Interest, suffered and to be suffered for want of payment thereof.
This done and protested at the Borough of Portland, aforesaid, the
Eleventh . _day of ... Mareh A.D. 1918
In Testimonium Veritatus,

Foo,..... ,ﬁ,.@ﬁ Paid by Portland National Bank.
WY COMMISCION EXPIRES

FEB, 21871, 1919

s NOTARY PURLIO.




FARMERS TRUST COMPANY,

CAPITAL $150,000.00 SURFLUS $200,000.00
LEWIS S.SADLER,PresiDENT. WALTER STUART,
H.ELMER SHEAFFER,SEcTY & TREAS.

CARLISLE,PA.

May 13, 1918.

Mr. C+s V. Peel, Chief Clerk,
U. S Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

We have received your check for $79.85
in payment of check and fees, total (79.85, which
we return you herewith.

Very truly yours,

HES:B Treasurer.



-_,,.,cuns. B. COLE, PROP'R _
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May 14, 1918

E Er. Geo. X+ Palmer,
Bridgeville, lie Je
Dear Sir:
Replying to your letter of the Bth inat. &

o
tive to Charles Brown, I have tc advige that we

have heard nothing regarding his being drafted.

_ 1f auy papers came here for him from the war depart-
| ment they were remailed to you at omce. e have
ne recollection agﬂhaving mriled any such papers

to you, so until some action is tseken in his case,

R ——————

I see no cause for any anxiety on your part regerd-
ing his being drafted.
Yery truly yours,

D=E Supsrintendent

-~




Sunny Crest Farm
®eo. K. Fulmer

/2~
phone 943
Hope Ex.

Bridgeville, N. J., 7T 191
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June 17, 1918,

Hr, LRoman Brown

Seama, N. l.

Dear %rienﬁl- I have your leiter about your son Charles goling
home. Hls time has sxpired butl ke agreed to remain under the
euting through the swaver and I think it would be better for
~him te de thilse IT he wants te go heme in the fall, I can ar-
range Tor hin %o ge them. He 1z well, getting along nicely

and earning zeod wages.
Very truly yours

£

Superintendent. 9\3

NRD
Lo
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¥1re Choxles Brown

Care Gecrre e Fulmer

Bridgevillie, H.de ' o
Dear charles,«~ihis is te infem you that I have had werd Trom
Kr. Dickey te the effect that he has collected your wages Trem
Mr. Nichelase Yy, Diekey has net sent the monsy te thie sehonl
but he has 1it.

I ¥xnow of ne reasen why you camoet refurn to the
schoecl in September 1T yeu wish to. VYeu have been out a winter
and I think & year at the schoel wauad be of beneTit e you.

With Dbest regards to you, I am

Very truly yours

anh Trav. Aud. in Charge.
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8—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 191

This certifies that Qh_aﬂ'n_l_g_ﬁ_v__ﬁl!_@}_ﬂ_&ﬁ _____ RS e
Name of student,
has made the following record in .. Carlisle Indian School |
(Name of sehool.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

_English L e ps S e

_General Exercises . .. . ...
Ar i thme ti

_Geography
_Physiology and Hygiene

eportent: .o e e o e e
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH.
Shoe and Harness .

oo grade, academic; and

Principal.



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 , 101
This certifies that Charles Pr OW!IW SR
ame of student.
has made the following record in ______ Carlisgle Irls_;?-_?_ hﬂﬁhOOI .........
(Name of schoo.

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,
SERELIER. R | i LY S AR R e B
Aenetal Exeralaew ' 0 o N i I,

Arithmetd o O I o e e R R ag. il
___Ge egraghy o -t ol 8 S o
__Ibyg_i__g;_le&x_&nsl__ﬂm19_99 ___________________________________________________ 45

Writing i et ol o 89
IR0 R T e 86
2 033U R N L B R e SN e N B Lt e R -
BYepertiient oo SRl i e e sl =

DETAILS SERVED. LEXNGTH oF TIME 1IN EACH. RATING,
Bhee and Himwgss, 0 o~ o0 R 5 AT

andXXdT is not eligible to pursue work in the

“{Cancel one.)

&—¢850

Superintendent.

grade or year vocational.

Prineipal.






DEPOSITED IN

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

TO CHEDIT OF

Newtoun, Pa., 19
DoLrars. | CENTS.

BN NOTES, - ...

SPECGIE,. - ..........5.%

CHECKS, asfollows:

(ENTER EACH CHECK.)
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